M B PARIKH FINSTOCKS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Desai House, Survey No. 2523,

Coastal Highway, Umersadi,

Killa Pardi, District Valsad – 396125,

Gujarat.

Website: www.mbpfin.com

Tel: (0265) 2362909

CIN: L65910GJ1994PLC021759

Corporate Off.: 1106, Viva Hubtown, 11th Floor,

Western Express Highway,

Jogeshwari (East), Mumbai - 400060.

Tel: (022) 2679 0434/ 2105

Fax: (022) 26790463

Email: corporate@mbpfin.com

24th September, 2020

To,

The Manager - Corporate Service Department

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001.

Scrip Code: 526935

Sub.: <u>Disclosure of information pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.</u>

With reference to the captioned subject, please find enclosed the copy of the e-mail received from our RTA - Link Intime India Private Limited, pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, providing information regarding loss of share certificate by the shareholder of the Company. The detail of such share certificate is as under:

| Name of Shareholder | Folio No. | Share Certificate No. | Distinctive No. | Shares |
|---------------------|-----------|-----------------------|-----------------|--------|
| Vinesh T Sampat | V001253 | 15643 | 1564201-1564300 | 100 |

Further, pursuant to the guidelines issued by BSE Limited for submission of documents on respective portals in the wake of Covid-2019 and following the Work from Home Policy, we are submitting this intimation in "SD mode" to the exchange.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

For M B Parikh Finstocks Limited

Sd/-

Hirak Patel

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Membership No.: A50810

Encl: A/a

Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015) Index



instamisreports@linkintime.co.in

to digantparikh1972, me, denisdesai, csshaluvmishra, sharmila.amin, ganapati.haligouda

23 Sep 2020, 04:00 (1 day ago)

Dear Team,

As per the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement), Regulation 2015, we are sending herewith information pertaining to Stop Transfer which we have already noted in our database. Please find attached letter received from the Investor.

Client Name: M.B.Parikh Finstocks Limited

| Stop Transfer Date | Folio No | Name | Certificate No. | Distinctive No. | No. of Shares | Reason |
|--------------------|----------|-----------------|-----------------|-------------------|---------------|----------------|
| 22 Sep 2020 | V001253 | VINESH T SAMPAT | 15643 | 1564201 - 1564300 | 100 | Lost By Holder |

Regards Link Intime India Pvt Ltd.

This is an auto generated report.